504515369 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4562074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HALBERT P. FISCHEL	07/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL ENERGY SCIENCE, LLC		
Street Address:	2418 CALLE MONTILLA		
City:	SANTA BARBARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93109		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15408940		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-105-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW D. GATHY		
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Gathy #46441/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=16-105-2_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=16-105-2_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=16-105-2_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504515369 REEL: 043367 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of revised agreements between the Assignor and Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Halbert P. Fischel, of 136 North Ring Dove Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89144-4323, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Global Energy Science, LLC, a California LLC, having a place of business at 2418 Calle Montilla, Santa Barbara, CA 93109, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following application for United States Letters Patent:

Serial No.: 15/408,940

Filing Date: January 18, 2017
Title: ELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS WITH MOBILE ELECTROLYTE

Inventor: Halbert P. Fischel

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

1

PATENT REEL: 043367 FRAME: 0338 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L.S. Halbert P. Fischel	Elal	$\frac{7}{\text{Date}}$	12017	
State of				
County of	SS:			
On this theday of undersigned officer, personally proven) to be the person whose that he executed the same for t	y appeared Ha e name is subs	lbert P. Fischel, kn scribed to the withi	own to me (or sati	isfactorily
In witness whereof I hereunto	set my hand.			
Notary Public				
Date Commission Expires:				
Printed Name of Notary				

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Los Angeles

On JULY/17/2017 before me, Ndenyi Egbunike, Notary Public

Personally appeared HALBERT FISCHEL

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal

NDENYI EGBUNIKE Commission # 2129712 Netary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 6, 2019

Attached Document Bears Embossment

PATENT REEL: 043367 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 08/23/2017